# OP \$140.00 4613464

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/25/2018
SEQUENCE:	1

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jafrum International Inc		07/25/2018	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DaytonaBikersWear LLC	
Street Address:	821 Pheasant Run Ct	
City:	West Port Orange	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32127	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4613464	DETOUR
Registration Number:	4718772	DETOUR
Registration Number:	4417983	THUNDER UNDER
Registration Number:	4465864	INSPIRE
Registration Number:	4417998	JAFRUM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jaffer@jafrum.com
Correspondent Name: Jaffer Mohammed

Address Line 1: 10308 Scotch Pine Circle

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28262

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

.IAFFER MOHAMMED

MANIE OF GODINITTERS.	of the third that will be a second of the term of the
SIGNATURE:	/JAFFER MOHAMMED/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2018

TRADEMARK 900462864 REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0291

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Executed Trademark Assignments#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0292

# Trademark Assignment Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT is made on July 25, 2018 between Jafrum International Inc., with its principal place of business at 2701-P Hutchison-McDonald Road, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28769 hereinafter the "Seller" or "Assignor" and DaytonaBikers Wear LLC, with offices at \$21 Pheasant Run Ct, West Port Orange, Florida, 32127 hereinafter the "Buyer" or "Assignee".

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth between the parties, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

The "Assignor" will transfer to "Assignce" the following registered trademarks owned by the "Assignor" and hereby grants full and exclusive rights and the goodwill.

DETOUR - Reg. No.4,613,464 DETOUR - Reg. No. 4.718,772

THUNDER UNDER - Reg. No. 4,417,983

Signatories. This Agreement shall be executed on behalf of Jafrum International Inc. by Jaffer Mohammed and on behalf of DaytonaBikersWesr LLC by Razia Iqbal. The Agreement shaft be effective as of the date first written above.

Seiler:

Jafrum International Inc.

7/25/18

Jaffer Menoment

Buver:

Johal Hazia

**RECORDED: 08/19/2018**